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British Companies

403 J Dr. L. M. Singhvi:
‘1 Shri Ram Ratan Gupta:

Will the Minister of Finance te pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that certain British companies in India are finding it difficult to comply with the requirement of British Law which c¢njoins that every slock holder must receive a copy of annual accounts which in turn is opposed to the prohibition imposed on them by Defence of India Rules in this respect; and

(b) if so, the action taken to remove the anomaly and with what re-
" sult?
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The Minister of Planning (Shri B.
R. Bhagat): (a) Government have received some representations to this effect on behalf of companies incorporated in the United Kingdom which operate undertakings specified in sub-rule (1) of Rule 52 of the Defence of India Rules, 1962.

(b) Sub-clause (iv) of caluse (b) of sub-rule (3) of the said Rule 52 permits officers of the undertakings in India to communicate to the directors or managing agents of the companies concerned in the United Kingdom, copies of accounts or any other information relating to the uperation of such undertakigs. In reply to the representations made to them, Government have clarified that *he directors of such companies in the United Kingdom may circulate copies of their annual accounts to their shareholders residing outside India or to any authority in the United Kingdom in urder to comply with the requiremcnts of the UK. Companies Act.

Dandakaranya Project

*“408. Shri Maheswar Naik: Will the Minister of Works, Housing amd Rchabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether a fresh batch of displaced persons has recently been sent to thc Dandakaranya for settlement there;

(b) the number of
batch thereof; and

persoans in the

(¢) the latest progress of their rehabilitation?

The Minister of Works, Housing and Rehabilitation (Shri Mehr Chand
Khanna): (a) and (b). Yes. 760
families of displaced persons from Tripura and 7 non-camp families from West Bengal were moved to Dandakaranya in five batches during September and Oclober, 1963.

(c) A progress report is under preparation and will be circulated to the Hon’ble Members shortly.

